The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements reflect pro forma adjustments that are described in the
accompanying notes and are based on available information and certain assumptions we believe are reasonable but are
subject to change. In our opinion, all adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma information have
been made. The following unaudited pro forma financial statements do not purport to represent what our financial
position or results of operations would have been if the Transactions or the acquisition of the Postle Properties had
occurred on September 30, 2005, January 1, 2005 or January 1, 2004, respectively. These unaudited pro forma

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 73

financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements and related notes for the
periods presented.

45

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of September 30, 2005

Whiting

Petroleum North
Ward Estes Pro Forma

Corporation and
Ancillary Combined

September 30, Properties September 30,
2005 (Note 2) 2005

(In millions, except share and per share data)
ASSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $ 127.1 $ 25.4 $ 152.5

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT:
Oil and gas properties, successful efforts
method:

Proved properties 1,775.9 463.3 2,239.2
Unproved properties 18.6 � 18.6

Deposit on North Ward Estes acquisition 45.9 (45.9) �
Other property and equipment 13.9 � 13.9

Total property and equipment 1,854.3 417.4 2,271.7
Less accumulated depreciation, depletion and
amortization (306.9) � (306.9)

Total property and equipment, net 1,547.4 417.4 1,964.8

DEBT ISSUANCE COSTS 19.1 5.5 24.6
OTHER LONG-TERM ASSETS 11.8 � 11.8

TOTAL $ 1,705.4 $ 448.3 $ 2,153.7

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 159.1 $ � $ 159.1
ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATIONS 36.9 4.1 41.0
PRODUCTION PARTICIPATION PLAN
LIABILITY 11.5 0.2 11.7
TAX SHARING LIABILITY 28.8 � 28.8
LONG-TERM DEBT 735.6 150.0 885.6
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 63.5 (0.1) 63.4
LONG-TERM DERIVATIVE LIABILITY 34.1 � 34.1
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock, $.001 par value;
75,000,000 shares authorized, 29,788,723 shares
issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2005
(36,842,723 shares issued and outstanding on a

0.0 0.0 0.0

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 75

combined pro forma basis)
Additional paid-in capital 458.8 294.2 753.0
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (63.2) � (63.2)
Deferred compensation (2.7) � (2.7)
Retained earnings 243.0 (0.1) 242.9

Total stockholders� equity 635.9 294.1 930.0

TOTAL $ 1,705.4 $ 448.3 $ 2,153.7

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

46

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

Postle North
Ward

Whiting Properties Estes and
Petroleum Period Ancillary

Corporation January 1, Properties
Nine

Months 2005 to Nine
Months

Pro
Forma

Ended August 4, Ended Other Pro
Forma Combined

September 30, 2005 September 30, PropertiesAdjustments September 30,
2005 (Note 2) 2005 (Note 1) (Note 3) 2005

(In millions, except per share data)
REVENUES AND
OTHER INCOME

Oil and gas sales $ 374.8 $ 46.1 $ 56.1 $ 8.7 $ � $ 485.7
Loss on oil and gas
hedging activities (20.7) � � � � (20.7)
Interest income and
other 0.3 � � � � 0.3

Total revenues 354.4 46.1 56.1 8.7 � 465.3

COSTS AND
EXPENSES:

Lease operating 70.7 11.1 13.4 2.0 � 97.2
Production taxes 24.6 3.2 3.8 0.5 � 32.1
Depreciation, depletion
and amortization 64.4 � � � 18.1 82.5
Exploration and
impairment 12.0 � � � 1.5 13.5
General and
administrative 21.6 � � � 4.2 25.8
Interest expense 25.0 � � � 20.6 45.6

Total costs and
expenses 218.3 14.3 17.2 2.5 44.4 296.7

INCOME BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 136.1 $ 31.8 $ 38.9 $ 6.2 (44.4) 168.6

INCOME TAX
EXPENSE (52.6) (12.5) (65.1)

NET INCOME $ 83.5 $ (56.9) $ 103.5

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 77

NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE,
BASIC $ 2.82 $ 2.82

NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE,
DILUTED $ 2.81 $ 2.82

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING,
BASIC 29.7 7.1 36.7

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING,
DILUTED 29.7 7.1 36.8

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

47

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

North
Ward

Whiting Estes and Other
Petroleum Postle Ancillary Properties

Corporation Properties Properties Year
Ended

Pro
Forma

Year
Ended

Year
Ended

Year
Ended December 31, Pro

Forma Combined

December 31, December 31, December 31, 2004 Adjustments December 31,
2004 2004 2004 (Note 1) (Note 4) 2004

(In millions, except per share data)
REVENUES AND
OTHER INCOME

Oil and gas sales $ 281.1 $ 60.7 $ 37.6 $ 23.2 $ � $ 402.6
Loss on oil and gas
hedging activities (4.9) � � � � (4.9)
Gain on sale of
marketable securities 4.8 � � � � 4.8
Gain on sale of oil and
gas properties 1.0 � � � � 1.0
Interest income and
other 0.1 � � � � 0.1

Total revenues 282.1 60.7 37.6 23.2 � 403.6

COSTS AND
EXPENSES

Lease operating 54.2 14.6 11.0 5.0 � 84.8
Production taxes 16.8 3.1 2.2 2.0 � 24.1
Depreciation,
depletion and
amortization 54.0 � � � 27.8 81.8
Exploration 6.3 � � � 2.5 8.8
General and
administrative 20.9 � � � 6.6 27.5
Interest expense 15.9 � � � 34.9 50.8

Total costs and
expenses 168.1 17.7 13.2 7.0 71.8 277.8

INCOME BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 114.0 $ 43.0 $ 24.4 $ 16.2 (71.8) 125.8

INCOME TAX
EXPENSE (44.0) (4.5) (48.5)

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 79

NET INCOME $ 70.0 $ (76.3) $ 77.3

NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE,
BASIC $ 3.38 $ 2.78

NET INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE,
DILUTED $ 3.38 $ 2.78

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING,
BASIC 20.7 7.1 27.8

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING,
DILUTED 20.8 7.1 27.8

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

48

Edgar Filing: EQUITY OIL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION
   On October 4, 2005, Whiting Petroleum Corporation (the �Company�) completed its acquisition of the operated
interest in the North Ward Estes field in the Permian Basin of West Texas and certain other fields (�North Ward Estes
and Ancillary Properties�) from Celero Energy, LP (�Celero�). The purchase price for the North Ward Estes and